6300038488

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
•		
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



06/23/04--01046--002 **25.00



103-38484 AR



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 24, 2004

JANE WALKER DREHER SIMPSON AND JENSEN PC 604 LOCUST ST STE 222, EQUITABLE BLDG. DES MOINES, IA 50309-9870

SUBJECT: ACADEMY ROOFING AND SHEET METAL OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. Ref. Number: L03000038484

We have received your document for ACADEMY ROOFING AND SHEET METAL OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Number two of the document must contain the date the decision to dissolve was approved or became effective. This date must be prior to the date this document was submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 704A00041748

2014 JUL -2

3: 23

m

DREHER, SIMPSON AND JENSEN, P.C.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law* Telephone: (515) 288-5000

Downtown Office The Equitable Building 604 Locust Street • Suite 222 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-3723 Facsimile (515) 288-7718 West Des Moines Office Regency Building 6600 Westown Parkway • Suite 260 West Des Moines, Iowa 50266-7724 Facsimile (515) 727-0939

Reply to Downtown Office

Gary R. Fischer Michael F. Burger Samuel I. Kreamer Jeffrey N. Karch D. Scott Simpson James A. Napier

Lyle L. Simpson

Dick L. Jensen

Marcus F. Abels

Of Counsel Robert E. Dreher Walter T. Hart Albert L. Harvey

Writer's E-mail •jwalker@dreherlaw.com

June 22, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> Re: Academy Roofing and Sheet Metal of Florida, L.L.C. Our File No. 40937.2

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and one copy of Articles of Dissolution for the above referenced limited liability company. I enclose as well our check in the amount of \$25.00 representing your filing fees.

Please file the Articles of Dissolution and return a file-stamped copy to the undersigned in the envelope provided for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Yours very truly,

Valker

Jane F. Walker Corporate Legal Assistant

JFW:jm Enclosures



VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

DREHER, SIMPSON AND JENSEN, P.C.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law Telephone: (515) 288-5000

Downtown Office The Equitable Building 604 Locust Street • Suite 222 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-3723 Facsimile (515) 288-7718 West Des Moines Office Regency Building 6600 Westown Parkway • Suite 260 West Des Moines, Iowa 50266-7724 Facsimile (515) 727-0939 Lyle L. Simpson Dick L. Jensen Marcus F. Abels Gary R. Fischer Michael F. Burger Samuel I. Kreamer Jeffrey N. Karch D. Scott Simpson James A. Napier Of Counsel Robert E. Dreher Walter T. Hart Albert L. Harvey

Writer's E-mail -jwalker@dreherlaw.com

Reply to Downtown Office

June 29, 2004

Florida Department of State ATTN: Tammi Cline Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Academy Roofing and Sheet Metal of Florida, L.L.C. Our File No. 40937.2

Dear Tammi:

Thank you for your correspondence of June 24, 2004. Enclosed please find a copy of your letter.

Enclosed as well please find an original and one copy of the revised Articles of Dissolution for filing. Please return a file-stamped copy to the undersigned in the envelope provided.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Yours very truly,

Walker

əane F. Walker Corporate Legal Assistant

JFW:jm Enclosures



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is _ Academy Roofing and Sheet Metal of Florida, L.L

June 15, 2004 2. The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is _____

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to Osection 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).

Only one member remains in the limited liability company. The other two members abandoned the Company, and there is now no reason to continue the Company's existence by the remaining members.

- 4. CHECK ONE:
- I All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. -OR-
- □ Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
- 5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. CHECK ONE:

- XI There are no suits pending against the company in any court.
- -OR-
- □ Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree, which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Typed or Printed name Signature McDermott. Manager and ΠĮ ىپ

Filing Fee: \$25.00